CH \$40.00 46776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM405049
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S & F Radiator Service, Inc.		11/04/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 W. Madison St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2800	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4677681	S & F RADIATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3710256-148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=radiator assignment#page1.tif source=radiator assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, S & F RADIATOR SERVICE, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 1022 Tonnelle Avenue, North Bergen, New Jersey 07047 ("Assignor"), owns the trademark and registration listed on Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 2800, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

By: Robert Dupper

Its: 11/4//6

S&F RADIATOR SERVICE, INC.

TE OF	M	J
COUNTY OF	HODSON	ss.
		
foregoing in	strument was ackr	- nowledged before me this $\underline{\mathcal{L}}_{}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{NN}}_{}$, 2011
foregoing in	strument was ackr S & F Radistor Se	nowledged before me this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}_{\mathbf{q}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{N}}_{\mathbf{q}}$, 2011 spince, Inc.
toregoing in of	strument was ackr S & F Radiator Se a-4/4/2	nowledged before me this <u>5</u> day of <u>NN</u> , 2016 ervice, Inc.
foregoing in	S&FRadiatorSe a-4///	nowledged before me this \underline{S} day of \underline{NN} , 2019 and \underline{NN} , 2019 and \underline{NN} , 2019 and \underline{NN} , 2019 and \underline{NN}

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JORGEY I.D. S 2000706 Wy Commission Supine O'12/2021

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0456

SCHEDULE A

	Mark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.
-	S & F RADIATOR	4,677,681

ANES J. BERTYRE
SOTART NAME OF SERVICE
TO TAKE AND COMMENT OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0457